5~'] CHAPTER NO. --..l...-L-1----
HOUSE BILL NO. 570
INTRODUCED BY MENAHAN
BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS REGULATION
February 5, 1979
February 17, 1979
February 20, 1979
February 21, 1979

earearked revenue .tccount
of the depart-nt In the
Section !e Codification. (lJ Section 2 Is Intended to
be codified as an integral part of Titl~ 61• chapter ~. part
2o and the provisions contained in Title 61• chapter ~. part
-3-
I
2
3
~
5
I.C 1~52/01
2. apply to section z.
12} If section Z Is not codified In Title 6lo chapter
4o part 2o the code coeeissioner shall add to the MCA, if
necessary. statutory lanquage to convey the intent of this
s&etion.
-End-
-~
STATE OF MONTANA
Request No. 248-79
FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
ln compliance wilh a written request received February 9, 1979 , there is hereby
submitted a Fiscal Note for House Bill 570 pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana,
1965 - Thirty-Ninth Legislative Assembly. Background information used in developing
this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members
of the Legislature upon request.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act to require new motor vehicle dealers be licensed with the Department of Business
Regulation, raising license fees, and provide an Earmarked Revenue Account.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. It is assumed that 665 licenses will be issued.
2. It is assumed this act will be administered by the Consumer Protection Div.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Revenue under proposed law
Expenditures under proposed law
Net Fiscal Impact
FY 80
$13,300
13,300
$ 0
FY 81
$13,300
13,300